
Page 1 of 10 
 

 
 
 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
TIRUCHIRAPPALLI – 620 015.  Tamil Nadu 

Website: www.nitt.edu 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 
Sealed Quotations are invited from the reputed ambulance service providers subjected 
to the following conditions so as to reach this office on or before July 15, 2010, 3.00 
PM.  The Quotation will be opened on the same day at 4.00 PM in the presence of 
bidders or their authorized agents who may choose to present. 
 
Tender Notification No.: NITT/Hospital/Ambulance/2010                Dated:  June 23, 2010  
  
Name of the work:  Ambulance Vehicle Service                  
 
 Quantity required:    1 No.  
 
EMD Amount:  Rs 10,000/- (Rupees ten thousand only) 
 
 Period for contract:  Two years 
 
Last Date of submission of Tender :  July 15, 2010 up to 3.00 PM 
 
Address for the submission of tender: The Registrar 
      National Institute of Technology 
      Tiruchirappalli – 620015.  Tamil Nadu. 
 
Date, time and place of tender opening :  
 

Date:  July 15, 2010   Time: 4 PM  Venue:  Transport Section, NIT-Trichy 
� � � � �

� � � � �



Page 2 of 10 
 

�
�

�� ������������	
�	��������	���
�

���� ������	
��
�����������
�������
���� 
����
�
	��� 
����
��������� 
��
����������
��������
����
������������
�������
���
��������������
��
������
�����
����

�

���� ������
	
��
��������������
���
����������
���������	����������
����������
��
���
 �������
��!����
����"�
������

�

�� ����	���������	
����������
�

���� ��� ����
��� 
��� �
�
	�� 
��
����� ����� �������� 
����
����� �#$%� ������ ����
�������������������&��������������
��'���������

�

���� ����!����
���������������(�����������������������(���������
���������
�������
�

���� ����
����
����������������
������#$%��������
���������	����������
����������
��

������������
���������
������������������

�

�� ��������������
�����	��
	������������������������
�

���� )������������������(����������������������������
������*+++�����

�

���� ,��������������-�	��������������

�

�� ��������������	���������	��	�����
�

� #��� ��������	
��
�

�� �����.����

�� /��.����

�� ��	��

�� &��
���	��������

��  �����
���

�� /����������

	� ,�������������


� ,��������

�� "��������	���

��� /����
��

��� '-�	��������������������(��������01��������������2�3+++����������
�������������2�
34+�����
�������������2����5�

��� ������

��� 6������������	�7���
�������

��� 8��������������

��� "�����������(���������

��� "���������������



Page 3 of 10 
 

�	� /�,��!��
�
���������

�
� "����	���������������������

��� 9���������������

��� ������������:���	��
�$�
��
������

��� ;�)��"�
�������

��� ������(�����
�
� ��� ��	���	����	�����������������������	���

�

�� 6�����	�&
��
��"���������

�� "�����"�������������

�� "�����/�
�������

�� 6�����	�&�
�������

�
� ��� ���

������������������������	���
�

�� ���(������������������

�� <��������
��:�,�
���������

�� ������6�������:������������

�� "�����"������������

�� "�
������������
�������

�� "�������
������

�
� �� ���
��������	��	� ����������	��

�

�� =���������	����������

�� "�������	����������

�� 6
����
�.�����

�� 8�
���
������

�� ,�
�����
���������

�� "���������
���������������

	� 9�		����������������


� �
�.��������������������������

�� &
��������7�������2��������
������

��� =����
	��
�

� �!� ���
���"��
��
�

�� "����������	��
����
��������

�� >��������
��
����������
�����������������

�� ���(��������
������

�� ��������
��������������

�� /��2�
�����
	������

�� &�����
�������
�����

	� "�
����������
����������


� "�
����
���	��������
����������



Page 4 of 10 
 

�� "�
����
���	����������������

��� "������
����	$�
.��	���������.�

��� "
����$ �������

��� 8����	�������-����

��� /��
��������������

��� &�����
��"������

��� "���2������?������/
��
	���

��� &������?�������++�	������

�	� >
�	��"
�����,����!��������"��������

�
� @��������!���������
����

��� /
���!����

��� "��
���0?������
���)������"��
���&����-�"��
�5�
�
����������������	����	���

�
�� �� ���� ��
��� �
�����
������ 
��� �����������
�.� ����
��������A���� ����������;���

������B��
�
����
������������������������������ ��� ���
�����
���������������!�����������


�����
����	� ����� �� � ��� ��
���� ��� ��� ���
���� 
�� ���2����������� 
��� ��1������� � ����

����������������������
���������
������������������C�4�D�������������
����
��������
�����


��������� � 
���
��� ���������������� �������������������� �������� 
�1������ 
	
���������

�����������������������������������������������������������������
������������
��������������

������
�����������������
����

�� ��������������������	�������
��������������������
������������
�����������������������������

��� ��������� ������� ��� �����
�� ������ ��� =������������� ;���������� ��� 9����������

 ��
�������$=�����
.��	�$������� �������� ����� ����
��� ���
����� � ���� ���
���� ��� ����


	����$����������������������������
���	������������������
������
���������������

*� ����
	��������������������������������
����
�����������������
���	����������"�������;��������

������� ;������	�������� �������� ������� �?
��� ����������(������ ��� ;���
��?������ ���� �
���
����������(��������������������
�����	������ �!��������
	��������������������������	����

���-��	�������
����!���������������
�������������	����������������
�����

�
#� &���������������(���.�������������
������
������
.�������

4� ����;������������������������	�������
�������������������(�
�������������������������������

��� ��(���������� 
�� 
��� ����� 
����� 
�����
���� ��� ���� ������� ����� 
� �������� � ����

&����
����$"�������� ��
����
������ ��
������ 
����
��������� �������
������������������

��
������������
����������
�������������
��
��
	�������������	����
��������������������

�-�������� ��� ���� ���.$������� ��� ����� ���� ��� ���� ���� ������� ��� �����(������ ��� ����

�����������������������������
�������������.���

3� &�
�����
��������������� �������E��!����������������������(�����	�
�����
�����
������������

�����������������
�� ��������
���������� ����
����������	����� ��������������� �������	�

��������



Page 5 of 10 
 

%� !���������������������������E� �!��
����������������������
����
������ �����������������

;����������
������
�����
�������������
���������������
�����������������������
���
�����
�����

��(������������������������������������������������������������
��
���������

F� ����;����������
��
����������������������-����������
����
����������������������������

G� ���� ����� ��
��� ��� �������� ��� ��	����� �
�	�
	�� 
��� 
��� ������
����� �������� ��� ������

�
�	�
	����
������
�����
��������
����	�������
���
����������������
����������������������

���������
�����������������������	�������
���
�������
���	�������

�+� ���� ;��������� ��������� ���� ��	��� ��� 
�������	� 
��� ���� ������ ��
�� ���� ������� ��� �����

��1�����	� 
��� ���� ����� �������� 
���	���	� 
��� ��
����� ����������� � ���� ��������� ��� ����

;���������,����
���&���������������
�����
����
����������������
��������
����

��� ���� ������� ������� 	���� 
� ����
�
����� ��	
����	� ��������	� ������� ������ ���������	� ����
��������
�

H��.���-��������E2������6����$�!	���������������
������������	���������
���
�,�������
����

6�����$��,
�����������6�����$��?�	���������&���
���$��-�������������������
��������������	�

�������������������������������9����������� ��
���������$��,�������"�������=�����
.��	���


�������������,���
���"�������&���
�������,���������-���������
����������
������������
����

��� ,����������	������������E�2�������������������������������������
����
�������������
���

������������������
�����������������������
���	����������������������I���������������

�����������������1��������

�*� ����
����
�������������������������
����������
�������
����������������	���������������

���������2�
���
��������������
����-������������������������������������������������������

���
�������
����������������0��������������������������	����
�������������
����������������������

��
�� � ��� � �
���
������ � ���5� 
���	���������� ������I� �
����	������� ���� ������� ��
������

��1������������

�#� ���� �������� ��������� ��� ��� ��������� ��� ���� ��������� ������ ���� &����
��� ����� ���

��	��������
��,������&
������
��������������������������
�����
�����
����������������;���

����������������������������
����������
�����
�����	��������
��������������	���������

�4� ,����������������������������&����
�����;���������
�����
�����������
����
���������������

���������������!����������	���������������&����
������������
��������������
����������������


����
����$������������ ���� ��������� ��
��� � ��������� � ������������� � ���� � �?�	����
�������

&�������
������&�������������;����
�����?�
���
-��
���,=&��������������
����

�3� �����
����
��������������� ��� ����� �������� ������������
���������������
��������������

&����
�����������	����������������������������&����
�����8��������������
����������
�	�������

��������� ����� � &����
����� ������ ����
��� ������������������������;���� � !��������� ������7�

&�����������������&����
�����
���
����������������
����$����������������������

�%� !����-����������
����������������������������
����
�����
�����
�����������������������������

������ �����&����
�����
�������������������"������������������������� ��;��� ��
����������

��
������������
���������-���������



Page 6 of 10 
 

�F� �������������
	����������
�����������;����������"��������������������

�G� "���������&�������
��E��2�������������������������������������/
�.��J���"��������&�������
����


�������	��?��4�>
.���������
�����
����
������$��"����������/
�.����������	��������
���
��

���������� ��� ���� ���������� � ;�� ���� "�������� &�������
��� ��� ���� 
��
����� 
���	����� ����

�������
��/�����������������
��������1���������

�+� ���
�
�����$� �2���
�
��������������������E� 2��������
�
�����$���2���
�
��������� �������� �$��

��������������������������������������
�������
����������������������C�?��4+$2�
����������C�

*F$2� ���� ������� ����
����	� 
�� ���� ����� ��� ����������� ��� ������� ���������� � ;�� �
��� ���

�����
���$������
��� ��������������������$����������;��� ��
��� �����
���$������
�����������

.����������
���
�������	�����

��� �
�����
�������?������E��2�����"���������������������
����
�������
���
�������>�	�/��.��


�����������
�����������������������;��������������	��������
������
	���;������������������

������������������
����������������	�
������������!����
������������
�
�����������������

�
��������
�����������
���������������������������������������
�����������

��� ��	
	����������������E� 2� � ���� ��������� � ��	
	��� ���� ����� �"���������� ���������� � ��
����

�
��� � �������� �-��������� ��� ����� ��
���� 
��� �;��� ����� �
��� ��� ��
������� ��
��������

���
������������������������������
����
����������	���������
���,
����	���/
�	��
������

?�'�?�����
����(����������������������)�������!������8����������
��	�������
������
���

�������������
��������������,
����	���������	������������������"�����������������������
����

����������������������������
���������
���������
���>
��������
�����������

�*� ���� "���������� ��������� ��
��� ������ ������ �������� 
��� /�
�.� "����� ����� ���.�� ��� 
���

�������� ��	
	��� ��� ����� �;��� >�	�� ������� ��� ��������� ��� ���� =������� ��� ���� 6���J��

;�������� /
�	��� ������� ��� ������� ��� ���� ��������� � ���� � "���������� � ��������� � ��������

����������
������������������	
	�������������
������������������������������������������
����

��������������
���� �����	�>������
���,
����	���/
�	��
����������?�'�?��������

�#� ���� "���������� ��������� ��
��� ��� ����� ������������ ���� ������� ��������� ���
������ 
���

�
���������������� ��	
	����������� � ������������ ��� ��	
	����������&����
������ ��
������

���������������������
������������
���1�������������8��������������
���������1�����������

����
������������������;�����

�4� ���� ��������� � ��	
	��� ���� ����� � "���������� � ��������� � ������� �������������������
���	��

�
����������2����
��������������������
������������������.������������.����������������

����&����
���������������������������������������
����
��������������������
������;���

������������������������
�������	
������$���
����������

�3� "���������������
�2��2�
��
���������E�2������"���������������������
���������������������������

���� � ����
����� � ��� � ��������� � 
��� � �������� � 
��� � ������� � 
��� � ���� ������������� � 
����

��(���������� � 	����� � ��� � ���� � ��
������� �  ��
������� � '�����
����  �������	����������


�
��
���������;�����
�����������
������������������������������������������

�%� '���	
������������������)�������!�����G4#E�2�!�����������	
����������������������)��������

!�����G4#�
���������������������������
����������������������"���������������������



Page 7 of 10 
 

�F� &�����
�������"�
������� ��(���������E2� ���� � "������������������� ��
������������
������

��
���������(����������
������������
��������
����������������������
��������	������������

��� ���� &����
���� 8�� ��
��� ������� ������
���� ��� 
��� ���� ����������� ��� �
������ >
�����

��
������������������������H
	���!����G#F������,
�����������H
	����!�����G*3��������

H��.���J���&������
������!�����G�*������������������,����������6�����7���������
�������

!�����G4����
����
����������>
�������
��������
���
�����
�����
��������������������������

�G� ;�������
�� ������E�2�������
�����	
	����������"���������������������
����
���������
����

��
��������������;����
������
����������
�����
���� ��������
�������������������������������

�������������������
	
������;��� ���������������������������������������
�����	�
�������
���

��	
	���
���;��J����������������-���������������&����
������

*+� ;����
���� � �����
	�E� 2� � ���� "���������� ��������� ��
��� ���������������� � ������� ����

��������������������������������������
����;���������	�����&����
������;�����
����������
��

�����
���������������
�������
�
	�������
��������������������
��������������
���������
���

��������
������ ����� 
��� ,
����� � 8�� ��
��� �������� 
� ����� ��� ;����
���� ,�������� ��� ����

��������� �����������������������������;��� ���� 
���	���������� ����������������� ����

;����
���� ,�������� ��
��� �
��� ��� ��� �������� ����� ����� ��� ����� ����� ������
����� ��� ����

�����
������������8����
��������������"��������?������
��
�����
������������������������

*�� )������
����� ��� &�
�
����� 7� !����������E2� ���� � "���������� ��������� ��
��� �������

�������
����� ��� ���� &�
�
����� 7� !����������� ����� ,������ !����������� 
�� ���� ����� ���

��������������������&����
�����8����
���
�������������
�������������
��������������������

��������������������������������������������
��!����
�����
������������������������������

����&����
����
���	����������������������������

*�� !��������$�/��
.���������������E� � ;���
���������
.������$�
����������������������������

������� ������
����� ������� ����� ���������� 
����� ���� ��������� ��� �;��� ��
�������

!�����������
�������"������������������������
.��	�������
���
�����
���
��
�	����������

��
������������
����	������8�����
������
�������������
������,��������?�'��!������������
��������


���&���������������	�����������	����)���!�����
����������������
�������
���������;����������

��������
��������
��
����-�����������������	
�����

**� ,��
���������
����������������
�����
���������������E� 2� ����"������������������� � ��
����

�
�����������������
�����
���
����
�����������������������	���������������
������
��������
����

��� ���������� ��� ����� �
��� ��� ��������� ��
�	�� ���� �
������
�� �������� 
��� �������� 
��


�����
����� �������� �������� �
����	� ������������� ��� ����
�� ���������� � ;�� � �
��� � �����

�����������������������������������������������������������	��������������������
��������������

���������� � ������
����� � ���������� � ���� � ��������	� ���
������ ����� ��� �������� ��� ����

��
����������
�����������;���
����������������������������������������

*#�  �������������
-��E�2�����;�������
-�
������?�������
�����������������������������������

"���������������������
�����������������
��������
���
�����
-���������������������)�������!���


���?��������
���������!���
��
�����
���������������
�����������&����
��9�������������

"�
���9�������������!������
��������������������������
���� "����������������
�����
�����

���� ���� �������� ��� ����� ����� �����
����� ��
��� ��� ��������� ����� ���� ������ �
�
���� ��� ����

"�������������������
������
�����
�����
��������������������������



Page 8 of 10 
 

*4� ,
���������,���������
���
-E�2�����"���������������������
�����������������������
������

���,���������
���
-��
�����������������!�������
���!���������������������������
����������

����������������������;����

*3� ���������
�����E�2�����"���������������������
����
�������������� ����������
��������� ���
�

������
���������������
������+4����������������������������
�������"���������;����
���	�

������
���������������"��������
-�&�
��
��������������������������
-��7��,
�.��	����
�	�����

 �����"�������>�	��/��.�������������������
������	��������������=�����������
���	�������������

��� � ��������	� � $� � ����� � ��� ����
���� 
��� ������	� 
��� ������	� .��������� ��
���	�� ������

����
���	���������������,
���������������
�������;�����������
���������;�������
-�
���

��������
��������
-���$�������������������������
����������?���������������
���.���������

��
���	���������������	�$�����
���	�����������������������������������
�������������	���;���������

������������������������������������������������������
����������
�������������������
����������

&����
��������������
��������������

*%� ,���������&����
��E�2�����&����
�����
�������
��������
�����������������
��������������
������

�����
�������;������������������	������������
�������&����
���
�
�����
��
�������������	�

��������������������&����
�����������
���	���	�
�����
��������	����	����������J���������

���
��
���� ���������	�� �����"���������������������
��������(���������	���������������J��


��
��������������������	�����������
�����������������
�����
����	����������������������������

K/
�.�9��
����L���
�����
������������������

*F� =�������� ���������������&����
������������� ��
��� ��
��� ��
��������������������;���?������

H
	���7�!����
�������
����������������

*G� �����������
��������������
������
��������
����
��������
���������������������������������

�
������������	����

#+� �;�����
�����������������������������
��������2���������������������������������	���
�����

���,������

#�� �;������������������	��������1����
������
�������������������
���	���	�
�����
��������������

�;���
�������������������	��������-�������������&����
�������������������������
���������

�
������

� ! "�������#� �$� ������ �	
� ���� �������������%��� � ���� �&������
��� ��������� �����

'$��(������������	�	
�)�������*�����	����+���������	����������
�������������

	���	���,������!�



Page 9 of 10 
 

 
Section: I 

 
AMOUNT DETAILS 

(To be used by the bidders for the submission of bid) 
 

1. Name of the work    
   
 

:  

2 Specifications confirming with the item 4 
 

:  

3.  Vehicle rent and salary of ambulance 
drivers per month 
 

:  

4. Vehicle running charges 
(Preferably Rupees per kilometer) 
 

:  

4. Taxes and other charges  
(Provide complete details) 
 
 
 

:  

5. Service guarantee details 
 

:  

6. Other relevant information 
 

:  
 
 
 
 

7. Name and address of the firm for placing 
the work order 
 
 
 
 
 

:  

8. Signature of the bidder   
   
  

:  

9. Name and designation   
  
 

:  

10 Business address    
  
 

:  

 Place: 
 
Date:      
      
      

           
 
 
 

          Seal of the bidder firm 



Page 10 of 10 
 

 
 
 
 

 
Section II:  Contract Form 

[ To be provided by the bidder in the business letter head ] 
 

  
{Name of the Supplier’s Firm) hereby abide to provide the Ambulance Vehicle with 
specifications confirming with item 4 of tender document without any defects and deviations if 
the work order is awarded.  
  
Service will be rendered to the satisfaction of NIT, Trichy during this period.  
         
  
  
Signature of the Bidder       :  …………………………………………………………………  
 
  
Name and Designation       :  …………………………………………………………………  
 
  
Business Address               :   …………………………………………………………………  
 
                                               ………………………………………………………………… 
  
                                                …………………………………………………………………  
 
  
  
 
 
Place :  
Date   :                                                                                          Seal of the Bidder’s Firm 
�


